

Maytag 640C 04 - FRONT VIEW



Maytag [Residential Maytag 640C Dryer Parts](#) Parts Diagram 04 - FRONT VIEW
Click on the part number to view part

Item	Original Part Number	Replaced By	Status	Part Description
1	300054	300-054		Setback Wall Tstat, 24V, Gas, Heating/Cooling, 5-Wire
2	Y300059		Not Available	MICRO SWITCH---NA
3	300198		Not Available	ANGLE & BRKT ASSY FOR CABNT
4	300227		Not Available	PANEL FOR DOOR W/HINGES OUTER
5	300259		Not Available	BRACKET & SCREEN ASSY
6	300290		Not Available	TIMER
7	300416		Not Available	DRUM ASSEMBLY
8	300429		Not Available	MAIN WIRE HARNESS
9	300531		Not Available	THUMB STUD
10	300535		Not Available	ACCESS PLATE FOR DRUM
11	300536		Not Available	COVER FOR CONTROL PANEL
12	Y300538		Not Available	FLUORESCENT LAMP
13	300541		Not Available	COVER FOR CONTROL PANEL

14	300551		Thermostat
15	300552	Not Available	LAMP SOCKET
16	301029	Not Available	DOOR HANDLE
17	301272	Not Available	FASTENER BRACKET
18	301312	Not Available	FRONT PANEL
19	301448	Not Available	DOOR COMPLETE
20	Y302000		Heater Coil With Frame
21	Y302278		Motor
22	302984		Baffle Assembly - Poly
23	310074	8316805	Light-Ind
24	310089	Not Available	TENSION SPRING
25	310201	Not Available	SCREW-RELAY SWITCH TO BRACKET
26	310207		Screw, No.6 X 1/4 Inch
27	310217	Not Available	No Longer Available
28	310219		No.10z Fastener
29	310221	Not Available	NO LONGER AVAILABLE
30	310351	Not Available	TRIM STRIP FOR FRONT PANEL
31	310377	Not Available	TINNERMAN NUT-TOP COVER
32	Y310386	Y014874	Screw, Idler Arm And Sleeve
33	310468	Not Available	PANEL FOR LINT TRAP DRAWER
34	310551		Fastener
35	310553	Not Available	ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
36	310557		Washer
37	310558	Not Available	SCREW, LINT SCREEN TO PANEL
38	310559	Not Available	NUT-DRAWER FRONT TO LINT TRAP
39	310578	Not Available	WASHER
40	310579	Not Available	SCREW, No.10-24 X 11/16 INCH
41	310583	Not Available	WASHER
42	Y310630		Door Seal
43	Y310632	1163839	Screw
44	310703	Not Available	SCREW, No.10-24 X 3/8 INCH
45	310732	Not Available	CONTROL PANEL
46	310734		Timer Dial
47	310735	Not Available	GLASS PANEL, RIGHT
48	310736	Not Available	GLASS PANEL, LEFT
49	310743	Not Available	FASTENER
50	310744	Not Available	SCREW-LAMP RECEPTACLE TO BRACK
51	310745	Not Available	SCREW, No.4 X 3/4 INCH
52	310768	Not Available	WASHER
53	310844	W10068250	Screw
54	310934	22003428	Leg, Adjustable
55	311339	Not Available	SET SCREW
56	Y311916	22003781	Screw, Ground Strap
57	312208	Not Available	COVER FOR TERMINAL OPENING
58	200860	Not Available	RECEPTACLE FOR LAMP-RIGHT
59	200862	Not Available	BALLAST
			SWITCH FOR

60	201580		Not Available	SWITCH FOR FLUORESCENT LAMP
61	202807		Not Available	RECEPT FOR FLUORESCENT LAMP
62	210310	31001575		Bulb, Cylinder Light
63	210385			Lock Nut For Adjustable Leg
64	210609			Nylon Washer
65	210684			Foot, Adjustable Leg
66	210830		Not Available	MEDALLION
67	210865		Not Available	FASTENER
68	210879		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 1/2 INCH
69	210887	12990527		Screw-Sm/Hex
70	211243		Not Available	TIMER KNOB
71	211244		Not Available	GASKET
72	211245		Not Available	SPRING CLIP-CONTROL COVER-REAR
73	211246		Not Available	SPRING CLIP
74	211247		Not Available	RETAINER
75	211249		Not Available	FASTENER
76	211252			Screw, Ground Wire
77	211293		Not Available	SCREW, No.8 X 1/2 INCH
78	211294	90767		Screw, 8A X 3/8 HeX Washer Head Tapping
79	212275		Not Available	SCREW, CABINET TO BASE

